

# The Eclectic Angler - Reel Kit Version 5 Parts List

## ***Module 1: Frame Back***

1. one frame back plate
2. one frame spacer with check pawl (3D printed)
3. one frame ring
4. three 3/16"D x 1"L pillars
5. three 4-40 x 3/8"L binding head screws
6. one 1/4"D x 1"L spindle (turned down end marked black)
7. one 8-32 x 1/2"L binding head screw

## ***Module 2: Spool Back***

8. one spool back plate
9. one Delrin™ spool hub (longer protrusion marked white)
10. one Delrin check disk
11. three 4-40 x 1/4"L flat head screws

## ***Module 3: Foot***

12. one shaped foot blank
13. two 3/16"D x 1/4"L short foot pillars
14. two 4-40 x 3/4"L binding head screws

## ***Module 4: Frame Front Ring***

15. one frame ring
16. three 4-40 x 1/4"L binding head screws
17. two 3/16"D x 1/4"L short foot pillars
18. two 4-40 x 1/2"L binding head screws

## ***Module 5: Spool Front & Handle***

19. one spool front
20. one 4-40 x 7/16"L hex drive button head screw
21. one 3/8"D x 3/32"L bolster
22. one 3/16"D x 3/4"L handle spindle
23. one 3/8"D x 1"L Delrin handle
24. four 4-40 x 1/4"L binding head screws

## ***Module 6: Spool Retainer***

25. one 8-32 x 1/2"L binding head screw
26. one 3/8"D Delrin washer (white)
27. one 1/4"D x 19/64"L spacer

## The Eclectic Angler - Reel Kit Version 5 Parts List

### *Tools & Supplies*

1. one screwdriver
2. one 1/16" Allen wrench
3. two 4"x5" sheets of course sandpaper
4. two 4"x5" sheets of fine sandpaper
5. one packet of Petroleum Jelly lubricant
6. one packet of Flitz™ polish